
The Global Carbon Cycle: A Test of Our Knowledge of Earth as a System

P. Falkowski; R. J. Scholes; E. Boyle; J. Canadell; D. Canfield; J. Elser; N. Gruber; K. Hibbard;
P. Högberg; S. Linder; F. T. Mackenzie; B. Moore III; T. Pedersen; Y. Rosenthal; S. Seitzinger;
V. Smetacek; W. Steffen

Science, New Series, Vol. 290, No. 5490. (Oct. 13, 2000), pp. 291-296.

Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2820001013%293%3A290%3A5490%3C291%3ATGCCAT%3E2.0.CO%3B2-T

Science is currently published by American Association for the Advancement of Science.

Your use of the JSTOR archive indicates your acceptance of JSTOR's Terms and Conditions of Use, available at
http://www.jstor.org/about/terms.html. JSTOR's Terms and Conditions of Use provides, in part, that unless you have obtained
prior permission, you may not download an entire issue of a journal or multiple copies of articles, and you may use content in
the JSTOR archive only for your personal, non-commercial use.

Please contact the publisher regarding any further use of this work. Publisher contact information may be obtained at
http://www.jstor.org/journals/aaas.html.

Each copy of any part of a JSTOR transmission must contain the same copyright notice that appears on the screen or printed
page of such transmission.

JSTOR is an independent not-for-profit organization dedicated to and preserving a digital archive of scholarly journals. For
more information regarding JSTOR, please contact support@jstor.org.

http://www.jstor.org
Mon Feb 5 06:26:16 2007

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2820001013%293%3A290%3A5490%3C291%3ATGCCAT%3E2.0.CO%3B2-T
http://www.jstor.org/about/terms.html
http://www.jstor.org/journals/aaas.html














You have printed the following article:

The Global Carbon Cycle: A Test of Our Knowledge of Earth as a System
P. Falkowski; R. J. Scholes; E. Boyle; J. Canadell; D. Canfield; J. Elser; N. Gruber; K. Hibbard;
P. Högberg; S. Linder; F. T. Mackenzie; B. Moore III; T. Pedersen; Y. Rosenthal; S. Seitzinger;
V. Smetacek; W. Steffen
Science, New Series, Vol. 290, No. 5490. (Oct. 13, 2000), pp. 291-296.
Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2820001013%293%3A290%3A5490%3C291%3ATGCCAT%3E2.0.CO%3B2-T

This article references the following linked citations. If you are trying to access articles from an
off-campus location, you may be required to first logon via your library web site to access JSTOR. Please
visit your library's website or contact a librarian to learn about options for remote access to JSTOR.

References and Notes

10 Causes of Climate Change over the past 1000 Years
Thomas J. Crowley
Science, New Series, Vol. 289, No. 5477. (Jul. 14, 2000), pp. 270-277.
Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2820000714%293%3A289%3A5477%3C270%3ACOCCOT%3E2.0.CO%3B2-2

20 Global Warming and Marine Carbon Cycle Feedbacks on Future Atmospheric CO2
Fortunat Joos; Gian-Kasper Plattner; Thomas F. Stocker; Olivier Marchal; Andreas Schmittner
Science, New Series, Vol. 284, No. 5413. (Apr. 16, 1999), pp. 464-467.
Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2819990416%293%3A284%3A5413%3C464%3AGWAMCC%3E2.0.CO%3B2-L

21 Biogeochemical Controls and Feedbacks on Ocean Primary Production
Paul G. Falkowski; Richard T. Barber; Victor Smetacek
Science, New Series, Vol. 281, No. 5374. (Jul. 10, 1998), pp. 200-206.
Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2819980710%293%3A281%3A5374%3C200%3ABCAFOO%3E2.0.CO%3B2-C

http://www.jstor.org

LINKED CITATIONS
- Page 1 of 3 -

NOTE: The reference numbering from the original has been maintained in this citation list.

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2820001013%293%3A290%3A5490%3C291%3ATGCCAT%3E2.0.CO%3B2-T&origin=JSTOR-pdf
http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2820000714%293%3A289%3A5477%3C270%3ACOCCOT%3E2.0.CO%3B2-2&origin=JSTOR-pdf
http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2819990416%293%3A284%3A5413%3C464%3AGWAMCC%3E2.0.CO%3B2-L&origin=JSTOR-pdf
http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2819980710%293%3A281%3A5374%3C200%3ABCAFOO%3E2.0.CO%3B2-C&origin=JSTOR-pdf


33 Global Carbon Sinks and Their Variability Inferred from Atmospheric O2 and # 13
C</latex>
M. Battle; M. L. Bender; P. P. Tans; J. W. C. White; J. T. Ellis; T. Conway; R. J. Francey
Science, New Series, Vol. 287, No. 5462. (Mar. 31, 2000), pp. 2467-2470.
Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2820000331%293%3A287%3A5462%3C2467%3AGCSATV%3E2.0.CO%3B2-6

34 A Large Terrestrial Carbon Sink in North America Implied by Atmospheric and Oceanic
Carbon Dioxide Data and Models
S. Fan; M. Gloor; J. Mahlman; S. Pacala; J. Sarmiento; T. Takahashi; P. Tans
Science, New Series, Vol. 282, No. 5388. (Oct. 16, 1998), pp. 442-446.
Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2819981016%293%3A282%3A5388%3C442%3AALTCSI%3E2.0.CO%3B2-3

42 The Response of Natural Ecosystems to the Rising Global CO2 Levels
F. A. Bazzaz
Annual Review of Ecology and Systematics, Vol. 21. (1990), pp. 167-196.
Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0066-4162%281990%2921%3C167%3ATRONET%3E2.0.CO%3B2-2

44 Human Domination of Earth's Ecosystems
Peter M. Vitousek; Harold A. Mooney; Jane Lubchenco; Jerry M. Melillo
Science, New Series, Vol. 277, No. 5325. (Jul. 25, 1997), pp. 494-499.
Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2819970725%293%3A277%3A5325%3C494%3AHDOEE%3E2.0.CO%3B2-2

50 Estimating Denitrification in North Atlantic Continental Shelf Sediments
Sybil P. Seitzinger; Anne E. Giblin
Biogeochemistry, Vol. 35, No. 1, Nitrogen Cycling in the North Atlantic Ocean and Its Watersheds.
(Oct., 1996), pp. 235-260.
Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0168-2563%28199610%2935%3A1%3C235%3AEDINAC%3E2.0.CO%3B2-O

51 Phosphate Depletion in the Western North Atlantic Ocean
Jingfeng Wu; William Sunda; Edward A. Boyle; David M. Karl
Science, New Series, Vol. 289, No. 5480. (Aug. 4, 2000), pp. 759-762.
Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2820000804%293%3A289%3A5480%3C759%3APDITWN%3E2.0.CO%3B2-6

http://www.jstor.org

LINKED CITATIONS
- Page 2 of 3 -

NOTE: The reference numbering from the original has been maintained in this citation list.

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2820000331%293%3A287%3A5462%3C2467%3AGCSATV%3E2.0.CO%3B2-6&origin=JSTOR-pdf
http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2819981016%293%3A282%3A5388%3C442%3AALTCSI%3E2.0.CO%3B2-3&origin=JSTOR-pdf
http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0066-4162%281990%2921%3C167%3ATRONET%3E2.0.CO%3B2-2&origin=JSTOR-pdf
http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2819970725%293%3A277%3A5325%3C494%3AHDOEE%3E2.0.CO%3B2-2&origin=JSTOR-pdf
http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0168-2563%28199610%2935%3A1%3C235%3AEDINAC%3E2.0.CO%3B2-O&origin=JSTOR-pdf
http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2820000804%293%3A289%3A5480%3C759%3APDITWN%3E2.0.CO%3B2-6&origin=JSTOR-pdf


63 Oceanic Carbon Dioxide Uptake in a Model of Century-Scale Global Warming
Jorge L. Sarmiento; Corinne Le Quere
Science, New Series, Vol. 274, No. 5291. (Nov. 22, 1996), pp. 1346-1350.
Stable URL:

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2819961122%293%3A274%3A5291%3C1346%3AOCDUIA%3E2.0.CO%3B2-C

http://www.jstor.org

LINKED CITATIONS
- Page 3 of 3 -

NOTE: The reference numbering from the original has been maintained in this citation list.

http://links.jstor.org/sici?sici=0036-8075%2819961122%293%3A274%3A5291%3C1346%3AOCDUIA%3E2.0.CO%3B2-C&origin=JSTOR-pdf

